INFORMED CONSENT FORM & TERMS FOR NUTRITION COUNSELING

I,	
is not a substitute for medical diagnosis, treatment,	substitute for medical care. Additionally, I mmendation for improving health and not a compliment to health and disease management, but
Methods of nutrition evaluation or testing medisease. Rather, these assessment tests are intended health-supportive program for me, and to monitor and personal information and history divulged in sekept confidential unless I consent to sharing my median	my progress in achieving my goals. Medical records ssion to Complete Health of Lawrenceville will be
their officers, agents, employees, and persons actin	
PATIENT SIGNATURE	 DATE



NUTRITION COUNSELING FINANCIAL POLICY

Thank you for choosing Complete Health of Lawrenceville as a part of your health care team. The following is a statement of our Nutrition Counseling Financial Policy, which we require you to read and sign prior to treatment.

By initialing and signing this form in the designated spots below, I acknowledge and accept the following:

	I understand that I have the option of paying per visit or paying in full for the entire six-month program. If paying per visit, the initial consult/evaluation is \$225.00 and all subsequent follow-up appointments are \$100.00 per visit. I understand that all services are to be paid in full at the time of my visit if in person. If committing to the six-month program (which includes the initial consult/evaluation and 9 follow-up sessions), the total amount of \$825.00 is due at my first visit. If using the telemedicine option for follow up appointments, patients must check in and remit payment the hour prior to the visit by calling the office.
	I understand that Complete Health of Lawrenceville does <u>not</u> accept assignment of insurance benefits for nutritional based services. If needed, I can request a statement printout to submit to my insurance or HSA company. I recognize that treatment codes used for billing are non-traditional and may not be accepted by my insurance or HSA company, despite having nutrition-based benefits as part of my policy.
	If my counseling includes the purchase of supplements, I understand that payment is required before the supplements are ordered. Likewise, a shipping fee of \$7.00 will apply per order. These supplements are non-refundable, even if they are unopened. Complete Health does not allow any returns on supplements as we are unable to control the temperature of these products once they leave the office.
	I understand that I am required to give Complete Health of Lawrenceville 24 hours notice if I need to cancel or reschedule my appointment. If I cancel within 24 hours or NO SHOW for my scheduled appointment time, I accept that I may be charged a fee of \$40.00.
	I understand that my payments, whether towards individual sessions or the 6-month program, are non-refundable and non-transferrable . These payment(s) will apply only to Nutrition counseling and cannot be used for other Complete Health of Lawrenceville services, copays, or towards a deductible. Likewise, I acknowledge that these payments can only be used for myself (listed below) and cannot be transferred to another patient.
PATIENT NA	AME DATE
PATIENT SIG	 GNATURE

COMPLETE HEALTH OF LAWRENCEVILLE